
Chapter President
Mitch Rabil 

Tel: 404-885-2022 
Fax: 404-878-2634 

mitch.rabil@turner.com
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2004 Executive Board &
Committee Chairs 

International Liaison
Eugene de Nijs Bik
Tel: 404-878-1756 
Fax: 404-827-3194 

Eugene.de-nijs-bik@turner.com 

Chapter Vice President
Beth Chaplin 

Tel:  404-522-1835 
Fax:  404-522-4836 

bchaplin@knoll.com  

Professional Development 
&Programs

Cheryl Waybright 
Tel: 404-923-1236 
Fax: 404-923-1550 

Cheryl.waybright@cbre.com 

Career Service
Steve Christopher 
Tel: 800-366-5836 
Fax: 770-745-7241 

stevec@royalcupcoffee.com 

Chapter Secretary
Stewart Smith 

Tel: 404-815-6445 
Fax: 404-815-6555 

stsmith@kilpatrickstockton.com

Chapter Treasurer
Rachel Blankenship 
Tel: 770-492-7162 
Fax: 770-717-6659 

rachel.blankenship@bestsoftware.com

Web
Ellen Townsend 

Tel: 404-264-6736 
etownsend@northhighland.com

Sustaining Patrons
Harry Ludwig 

Tel:  404-572-4902 
Fax:  404-572-5116 
hludwig@kslaw.com 

Associates
Chet Bounds 

Tel: 404-817-7785 
chet.bounds@milliken.com

Past President/2004 Awards 
Tom Haslach 

Tel:  678-354-6726 x 221 
Fax:  678-354-6705 

 thaslach@trilogyfm.com

Foundation/Sponsorships
Joyce Roper 

Tel: 770-989-3608 
Fax:  770-989-3583 

jroper@na.cokecce.com 

Association Office
Bob Thomas 

Vernon Thomas 
Mitzie Thomas                   

Lisa Abel 
Trisha Clark 

Address:
1185 Willingham Drive 

Atlanta, GA  30344 
Phone: 

404-766-1631 
404-766-1632 

Fax:  404-768-7767 
E-mail:   

bobt@ahqi.com 
vernon@ahqi.com 
mitzie@ahqi.com 

lisa@ahqi.com 
trisha@ahqi.com 

Community Service 
Steve Purdon 

Tel: 404-879-1724 
spurdon@kpsgroup.com 

Membership/Mentoring
Andrea Bruschi 

Tel: 770-360-0256 
Fax: 770-360-0305 

abruschi@dekalboffice.com 

Newslettter
Fran Rissland 

Tel: 678-947-0579 x-15 
Fax:  678-947-8593 

fran.rissland@artandassociates.com 

Georgia Tech Liaison
Kathy Roper 

Tel: 404-385-4139 
kathy.roper@arch.gatech.edu 

Public Relations
Ken Green 

Tel: 404-365-9482 
kgreen@essexco.com 

Special Events
Gail Herndon 

Tel: 678-892-1237 
Fax: 678-892-1202 

gherndon@choateco.com 

Hospitality
Bill Atchison 

Tel: 770-514-1500 
batchison@mindspring.com


